Corrigendum Notice of NIT 56 of 2022-23 for SL 5,6,7 &8

The tender closing and opening date & time of the works mentioned in following serial numbers of NIT.56 have been rescheduled as per table depicted hereunder.

NIT 56 of 2022-23 for SL 5,6,7 &8		
	Before corrigendum	After corrigendum
Date of closing	23/03/2023 at 15:00 Hours	28/03/2023 at 13:00 Hours
Date of opening	25/03/2023 at 15:0 Hours	30/03/2023 at 13:0 Hours

Other terms and conditions will be remained unchanged.

FQ -

Additional Executive Officer Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad

Dtd. 23/03/2023

Copy forwarded for information to:

Memo No :425 /1(26)/Engg/ ZP

- 1. The Savadhipati, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad
- 2. The Sahakari-Savadhipati, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad
- 3. The Zilla Parishad Members (All), Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad. The Sabhapati (All), Pnchayat Samity, Dakshin Dinajpur

10

Additional Executive Officer Dakshin Dinajpur.Zilla Parishad

Memo No : 425/2(23)/Engg/ ZP

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The District Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur & Executive Officer, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.
- 2. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Dakshin Dinajpur for wide publicity.
- 3. The District informatics Officer, Dakshin Dinajpur with request to upload the notice in the Official Website of Dakshin Dinajpur for wide publicity.
- 4. The Karmadhyaksha, PKOPSS, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad
- 5. The Executive Engineer, P&RD/PWD/PW(R)/NBDD, Dakshin Dinajpur Division.
- 6. The Secretary, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad with request to remain present at the time of Opening Technical Bid and Financial Bid.
- 7. The FC & CAO, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 8. The Sub-Divisional Officer (Sadar), Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 9. The Sub-Divisional Officer Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 10. The Executive Officer Hili/Balurghat/Kumarganj /Gangarampur/Banshihari /Kushmandi/ Harirampur/Tapan Panchayat Samity
- 11. Sri J.Ray, Assistant Engineer, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad with a request to remain present at the time of Opening Tender.
- 12. The D.I.A., Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad with request to upload the matter in the website (<u>www.wbtenders.gov.in</u>) as well as in DDZP website.
- 13. The Accounts Section, General Establishment, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.
- 14. Sri Sanjoy Das, LDA, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad
- 15. NOTICE BOARD.

Additional Executive Officer Dakshin Dinajpur.Zilla Parishad

R

Dtd.23/03/2023